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‘Robert Scott Tackett
Jessica Lynn Thomas
Biittany Joann Masters '
Jeremy Lee Masters
Rebecca Gouet Upchurch
Kim Fairby Upchurch
Randy Kent Upchurch
Kelly Griffin Upchurch
Ireland Stanfield Upchurch II,
Hugh Phillip Upchurch 11,
Stewart Alan Upchurch

Bobby Ray Upchurch Jr.
Thomas Shade Upchurch Jr.

Christina Marie Upchurch

11 Mar 1977

24 Sep 1989

7 Mar 1993
16 Mar 1991

3 Feb 1947
18 Aug 1956
19 Jun 1959
5 Aug 1960
13 Sep 1963
7 Jul 1971

11 Dec 1971
8 Mar 1972
25 Sep 1976

19 Aug 1981
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Male

Female

Female
Male

Male

Female

Onslow
Onslow

Onslow
Onslow

Onslow
Onslow
Onslow
Onslow
Onslow
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Onslow

Onslow

Onslow

Onslow
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Roger Dale Tackett Belinda Carol Upchurch

Michael Leslie Thomas Dawn Deanna Upchurch

Jeffery Lee Masters

Jeffery Lee Masters
Sidney Arthur Upchurch
Robert Kenneth Upchurch

Rosemary Louise Upchurch
Rosemary Louise Upchurch

Robert Kenneth Upchurch Jr.
Ireland Stanfield Upchurch

Ireland Stanfield Upchurch
Hugh Phillip Upchurch Jr.
Larry Caul Upchurch
Bobby Ray Upchurch
Thomas Shade Upchurch Vickie Lynn Booth

Freddie Deane Upchurch Nanette Corinne Connor
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Couple
to wed
in October

Mrs. David Brown Masters of
Cary announce the engagement
of her daughter, Caroline Mas-
ters to Mark Ray Lemmond, son
of Mr. and Mrs. Craven Ray
Lemmond of Waxhaw.

The wedding is planned for
October 3.

The bride-elect is a graduate
of Apex Senior High School and
is employed by the Fidelity
Bank in Morrisville.

The bridegroom-elect is a
graduate of University of North
Carolina-Chapel Hill and is as-
sistant vice-president and man-
ager of the Fidelity Bank in
Carthage.’
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- Wendy Kay Smith of Raleigh
‘became the bride of David
- Tarver Masters of Fuquay-
- Varina on June 25 in the Milner
Memorial Presbyterian Church.
Rev. Jeff Burrell was the of-
ficiating minister.

The bride is the daughter of
Mrs. Barbara W. Smith and Mr.
Bruce N. Smith of Raleigh. The
groom is the son of Mrs. Barbara
Masters and the late Dr. David T.
Masters of Cary. =~

Mrs. Paul L. Smith and Mrs.
Ruby White are grandmothers of
the bride. i 1

The bride was given in mar-
riage by her father. She wore a

white gown of bridal taffeta. The
bodice was designed with puffed
ruffled sleeves. Venice lace, seed
pearls and iridescence embellish-

ed the bodice. The waistline was

accented with a point from the

waistline which fell to a full skirt

extending to a chapel train. The
headpiece was a circulet of seed
ﬁeau-lts;E pearl sprays and silk
flowers. A two tier layer exten-
ding to the fingertip illusion was
attached to the headpiece.
Matron of honor was Cheryl S.
Upchurch of Knightdale.
‘Bridesmaids were Gina Smith,
Michelle Moody, Jeannin Martin
and Caroline Lemmond. They
wore floor length gowns of
daphne rose.

Richard Morgan of Columbia,
S. C. was the best man. Ushers
were Neal Smith, Larry Mann,
James Humphrey and Mark
Lemmond.

Music was provided by Vivi
Page, soloist and Dr. Preston
Hancock, organist.

Following the wedding a recep-

tion was held in the church

fellowship hall, hosted by the
parents of the bride. The recep-
tion was catered by Mrs. Sue
”,‘ 0y :

MASTERS

Mrs. David Tarver Masters

Virginia, the couple will make
‘their home in Fuquay-Varina.

~The bride is a graduate of
'Enloe High School and is

s self employed at M&M Dental

Calamus and Dr. Patrick F.
Marsh.

The bridegroom is a graduate
of Durham Technical College

+
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'Robert Scott Tackett

Jessica Lynn Thomas

Brittany Joann Masters
Jeremy Lee Masters

Rebecca Gouet Upchurch

Kim Fairby Upchurch

Randy Kent Upchurch

Kelly Griffin Upchurch
Ireland Stanfield Upchurch I,
Hugh Phillip Upchurch I,
Stewart Alan Upchurch

Bobby Ray Upchurch Jr.
Thomas Shade Upchurch Jr.

Christina Marie Upchurch

11 Mar 1977

24 Sep 1989

7 Mar 1993
16 Mar 1991

3 Feb 1947
18 Aug 1956
19 Jun 1959
5 Aug 1960
13 Sep 1963
7 Jul 1971

11 Dec 1971
8 Mar 1972
25 Sep 1976

19 Aug 1981
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Roger Dale Tackett Belinda Carol Upchurch

Michael Leslie Thomas Dawn Deanna Upchurch

Ueffery Lee Masters 4,
Jeffery Lee Masters ¢

Rosemary Louise Upchurch
Rosemary Louise Upchurch

Sidney Arthur Upchurch
Robert Kenneth Upchurch
Robert Kenneth Upchurch Jr.
Ireland Stanfield Upchurch

Ireland Stanfield Upchurch
Hugh Phillip Upchurch Jr.
Larry Caul Upchurch
Bobby Ray Upchurch
Thomas Shade Upchurch Vickie Lynn Booth

Freddie Deane Upchurch Nanette Corinne Connor
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‘Robert Scolt Tackett 11 Mar 1977 Male Onslow Roger Dale Tackett Belinda Carol Upchurch
Jessica Lynn Thomas ; :

Yy 24 Sep 1989 Female Onslow Michael Leslie Thomas Dawn Deanna Upchurch
Brittany Joann Masters 7 Mar 1993 Female Onslow Jeffery Lee Masters Rosemary Louise Upchurch
Jeremy Lee Masters ‘| 16 Mar 1991 Male Onslow Jeffery Lee Masters Rosemary Louise Upchurch
Rebecca Gouet Upchurch 3 Feb 1947 Onslow Sidney Arthur Upchurch
Kim Fairby Upchurch 18 Aug 1956 Onslow Robert Kenneth Upchurch
Randy Kent Upchurch 19 Jun 1959 Onslow Robert Kenneth Upchurch Jr.
Kelly Griffin Upchurch 5 Aug 1960 Onslow Ireland Stanfield Upchurch
Ireland Stanfield Upchurch I, 13 Sep 1963 Onslow Ireland Stanfield Upchurch
Hugh Phillip Upchurch 1, 7 Jul 1971 Onslow Hugh Phillip Upchurch Jr.
Stewart Alan Upchurch 11 Dec 1971 Onslow Larry Caul Upchurch
Bobby Ray Upchurch Jr. 8 Mar 1972 Onslow Bobby Ray Upchurch
Thomas Shade Upchurch Jr. 25 Sep 1976 Male Onslow Thomas Shade Upchurch Vickie Lynn Booth
Christina Marie Upchurch 19 Aug 1981 Female Onslow Freddie Deane Upchurch Nanette Corinne Connor
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8. DAVID RILEY* UPCHURCH (ELIZABETH T3 LOFLAND, MARTIA ANN® SMITH, SMITH' )/was bom 07 Jan 1887 in Arkansas,
and died 05 Nov 1957 in Hugh Low Cem Ok. He married ANNIE ELIZABETH ROSE 30 Apr 1912 in Latimer Co,
Oklahoma. She was born 03 Aug 1892 in Missouri, and died 19 Jan 1979 in Hugh Low Cem Ok.

Notes for DAVID RILEY UPCHURCH:

1910 Buffalo Valley / Bud McGee

1920 Census age 35 Blocker township Ok

Marriage license as A R Upchurch

Children of Davip UpcHurcH and ANNIE ROSE are:

4 211 EVERETT LEO® UPCHURCH, b. 09 Jan 1915, Ok: d. 23 Sep 1983, Krebs Pittsburg OK Hugh Low Cem.
YN ii. LILLIE ALLEN UPCHURCH, b. 1918, Ok, d. Living 1010, m. WARD.
A A iii. JUANITA JOYCE UPCHURCH, b. 10 Sep 1923, Krebs Ok; d. 10 Jun 2006, Hugh Low Cem Ok; m. ORVILLE E
SNOWDER, 26 May 1945, Scipio Ok; b. 11 Jan 1917; d. 26 Jun 2000, Hugh Low Cem Ok.
d— 28 iv. EDWARD CARL UPCHURCH, b. 24 May 1933; d. 20 Sep 2000, Natchitoches, La.
£ 29-v- WILLIAM RILEY UPCHURCH, b. 20 Nov 1926, Elm Point Oklahoma; d. 23 Aug 2008, MCAlester Ok.

A 27. EVERETT LEOS UPCHURCH (DAVID RILEY', ELIZABETH T* LOFLAND, MARTHA ANN* SMiTH, SMiT1i') was born 09 Jan |
1915 in Ok, and died 23 Sep 1983 in Krebs Pittsburg OK Hugh Low Cem. He married GLADYS VIRGINIA WARD.
Notes for EVERETT LEO UPCHURCH: A
SS# 446 20 2955

Children of EvVErETT UPCHURCH and GLADYS WARD are:

0 i, ELAINE LORETTA® UPCHURCH, b. 1945, m. PUCKETT.
B ii. DAVID JIMMY UPCHURCH, b. 1939; d. 2001.
D O iii. LINDA KAY UPCHURCH, b. 1949; m. CANTELL..

A\ 28. EDWARD CARL® UPCHURCH (DAVID RILEY', ELIZABETH T® LOFLAND, MARTHA ANN? SMITH, Smirii') was born 24 May

1933_, and died 20 Sep 2000 in Natchitoches, La. He married (1) RETHA RiBA MASTERS. She was born 10 Mar 1934. He
married {2)201113 E BROADWAY. o

Children of EDWARD UpcHURCH and RETHA MASTERS are:

A i CARL® UPCHURCH.
£\ ii. DEBBIE UPCHURCH.

Children of EpwarD UpcHURCH and DoRIS BROADWAY are:

A i, BEVERLY® UPCHURCH.
A . PEGGY UPCHURCH.

A\ E . . . ot
229, Winniam RiLey? UpcHurcn (Davin RiLey?, Evizasetin T3 Loriann, MARTIA ANN Surrrs, Sarrri') was born 20 Nov

1926 in EIm Point Oklahoma, and died 23 Aug 2008 in MCAlester Ok. He married WANDA SUr 30 Jun 1967,

Children of WiLLiaM UpcHurct and WANDA SuE: are:

AQ i DICK® UPCHURCH, m. GWEN

A A i JUDY UPCHURCH, m. RON GAN

AS i SHERRY UPCHURCH, m. TED SMITH
AA v ANNUPCHURCH, m DAVID MCCRAW
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Kame E.rth Date Gender Birth Ccunty Fathsr's Name Mother's Kame

Peggy Lynn Upchurch 25-Feb-71 Female Dallas Edward Carl Upchur:ch ?Re:ha Reba Masters
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